Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

#### Sh. Amandeep Singh, (9878220671)

S/o Sh. Jaswant Singh,

R/o Village Dhaba, Kokaria, Tehsil Abohar,

DisttFazilka.

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o Panchayat Secretary, Gram Panchayat, DhabaKokaria, Block Abohar, Distt. Fazilka.

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o District Social Security Officer, Fazilka

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer,

Fazilka.

Appeal Case No.1171 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 09-09-2020 PIO replied on : 11-09-2020 First appeal filed on : 12-10-2020

First Appellate Authority order :

Present: Appellant: Sh. Amandeep Singh

Respondent: Sh. Raja Singh (Patwari), 9872002471

along with Sh. Naveen Gadwal, 8699011500

#### ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
- 2. Both the parties are present. Appellant, Sh. Amandeep Singh stated that incomplete information has been supplied so far.
- 3. Keeping in view the facts of the case and the submissions made by both the parties, it is evident that no satisfactory reply had been provided by the respondent in the matter, which is a grave violation of the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. The PIO was directed to furnish a modified reply to the Appellant within 10 days and the case was fixed for hearing on a subsequent date.
- 4. To come up on 11.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 27.09.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

# Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha, (9814228629)

# 30, Banda Bahadur Nagar,

Jalandhar. .....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

# **Public Information Officer**

O/o Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

# **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

# Appeal Case No.1192 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-11-2020
PIO replied on : 08-01-2021
First appeal filed on : 11-01-2021
First Appellate Authority order : 10-02-2021

Present: NONE

#### **ORDER:**

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
- 2. As both the parties are absent, the case is adjourned to date 11.01.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 27.09.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha, (9814228629)

# 30,	Banda	Bahadur	· Nagar,
1-1	-H		

.....Appellant/Complainant Jalandhar. Versus .....Respondent

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.1193 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 14-09-2020 PIO replied on 19-11-2020 First appeal filed on 19-10-2020 First Appellate Authority order 01-12-2020

Present: NONE

#### ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
- 2. As both the parties are absent, the case is adjourned to date 11.01.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) Chandigarh Dated: 27.09.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal, (9814179164)	
# 2379, Sector 23 C, Chandigarh.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Police Commissioner,	
Ludhiana.	

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Inspector General of Police, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

# Appeal Case No.410 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal

Respondent: Sh. Tarsem Simgh (ASI), 9463202689, (on telephone call)

### **ORDER:**

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal has prayed for an adjournment of the case to file his reply.
- 3. In the view of above the Commission adjourned the hearing in the matter and fixed another date i.e. on 11th Jan, 2022 at 11.00 A.M. to resume the hearing through **Cisco Webex**.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Chandigarh Dated: 27.09.2021 Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal, (9814179164)	
# 2379, Sector 23 C, Chandigarh.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o MC Zone-D,	
Ludhiana.	

First Appellate Authority
O/o Commissioner MC,
Ludhiana.

# Appeal Case No.1540 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal Respondent: Sh. Harjit Singh (Draftsman)

#### ORDER:

- 1. The appellant filled the appeal case in the Commission dated 24.03.2021. Accordingly this case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Gurcharan Singh Dhaliwal has prayed for an adjournment of the case to file his reply.
- 3. In the view of above the Commission adjourned the hearing in the matter and fixed another date i.e. on 11th Jan, 2022 at 11.00 A.M. to resume the hearing through Cisco Webex.

  {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 27.09.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.